Appox. Time of

NDAD'’s Dress Rehearsal / Recital Line Up
THE WIZARD OF OZ

Question Answer

Where All Dress Rehearsals are Held at Timmins High and Vocational School (TH&VS) in the
William Dawson Auditorium

Time Dress Rehearsal will be starting at 10:00 am. | ask that any parents volunteering back

What To Bring

When Is Finale Practice

Wizard Of Oz Recital Line-Up

Rehearsal
Saturday Dress Rehearsal
10:00 - 10:15 Peek - A Boo - Mommy/Daddy and Me
10:15 - 11:00 FINALE PRATICE
11:00 - 11:10 1| Home on the Range- Int Ballet
11:10 - 11:15 SCENE
11:15- 11:30 2 | Going on strike - Preschool Jazz
11:30 - 11:45 3 | Tornado - Beg/Jun Tap
11:45 - 11:50 SCENE
11:50 - 12:05 4 | Some Where over the Rainbow - Preschool Acro 1
SCENE
12:05 - 12:20 5 | Sacrifice - Pointe - Quick Change Jenna
12:20 - 12:30 SCENE
12:30 - 12:45 6 | Munkinland - Preschool Hip Hop - Quick Change Bria S, Aylivia K ,
Amber P, Kaylor P , Ava M
12:45 - 12:50 SCENE
12:50 - 1:00 7 | Something new - Int tap - Quick Change Haley J
1:00 - 1:15 8 | | feel pretty - Predance Ballet
SCENE
1:15-1:25 9 | Outta my head - Int Jazz 1 - Quick Change Hannah T
1:25-1:30 SCENE
1:30 - 1:45 10 | Take it to go - Preschool Acro 2 -Quick Change KarlLee L, Olivia L
1:45 - 2:00 11 | | want to break free - Junior Acro - Quick Change Lauryn H
2:00 - 2:05 SCENE
2:05-2:15 12 | Tinman heart - Adv Contemp 2
2:15 - 2:30 13 | Ease on down the road - Junior Jazz - Quick Change Keira M,
gindsay J, Grace M, Kora H, Abby C, Hailey C, Emerson W, Teija U, Payton
2:30 - 2:35 SCENE
2:35 - 2:45 14 | Recess - Int Hip Hop
2:45 - 3:00 15 | Roar like a lion - Predance Tap/Jazz
NARRATION
3:00 - 3:05 16 | Since you’ve been gone - Int/Sr Musical Theatre - Quick Change
Rylie H
3:05 - 3:15 17 | Walk this way - Beginner Hip Hop
NARRATION
3:15-3:30 18 | Can’t help falling in love with you - Preschool ballet 1 and 2
3:30 - 4:00 FINALE PRATICE
4:00 - 4:15 19 | Poppies - Advanced Contemp - Possible Quick Change

INTERMISSION

Appox. Time of
Rehearsal

10:00 - 10:30
10:30 - 10:50
10:50 - 11:00
11:00 - 11:10
11:10 - 11:25

11:25 - 11:40

11:40 - 11:50

11:50 - 12:05

12:05 - 12:15
12:15 - 12:20
12:20 - 12:35

12:35 - 12:40
12:40 - 12:55

12:55-1:10

1:10-1:20
1:20 - 1:35

1:35-1:40
1:40 - 1:55
1:55 - 2:05
2:05 - 2:15
2:15-2:25
2:25 - 2:40

2:40 - 2:55

2:55 - 3:20

3:20 - 4:00

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35
36

37

stage for recital weekend please show up 30 minutes early to at least one dress
rehearsal to go over all of the backstage requirements.

*ALL COSTUMES will be required for dress rehearsal. If you have a HAIR PIECE and/
or ACCESSORIES please practice with them on and properly intact with BOBBY PINS

*SNACKS AND BEVERAGES.... however
INSIDE OF AUDITORIUM. We are permitted the use of the schools cafeteria so please
feel free to enjoy lunch or snacking there.

* DANCE SHOES

there is NO FOOD OR BEVERAGES

There will be a finale practice at the beginning and end of each rehearsal. The times
are listed below. You do not need to attend all practices but are however expected/
needed to attend one per rehearsal.

Wizard Of Oz - Recital Line-Up

Sunday Dress Rehearsal
INTERMISSION

FINALE PRACTICE

Merry Ol land of oz - Intermediate Acro

The Joker - Adv Hip Hop

SCENE

Coodies - Preschool Tap

Freaks like me - Junior Musical Theatre
NARRATION

Without you - Sr Ballet

Magic - Int Jazz 2

NARRATION

Sinking Feeling - Sr/Adv Jazz - Quick Change Entire Jazz Class !
SCENE

Beginner Acro- Big Bow Wow

NARRATION

Red Shoe Blues - Kiana’s solo - Quick Change Kiana
Bird flu - Sr/adv acro

Mean - Beginner Jazz - Quick Change Emily WR, Loghan L, Addisyn V,
Kennedy L, Hayleigh P

LONG SCENE (don’t panic!)

What The Water Gave Me- Comp Acro - Quick Change Entire Acro
Class

SCENE

Here Comes The Sun - Beginner Ballet

Santeria - Advanced Tap

SCENE

Are We There Yet? - Int Contemp - Quick Change Emma B, Mady G
Mama Im Coming Home - Junior Ballet

Jump Around - Junior Hip Hop

NARRATION

Wizard of Oz - Production - Quick Change

FINALE PRACTICE
FINALE



