NDAD's Dress Rehearsal / Recital Line Up THE WIZARD OF OZ

Question	Answer
Where	All Dress Rehearsals are Held at Timmins High and Vocational School (TH&VS) in the William Dawson Auditorium
Time	Dress Rehearsal will be starting at 10:00 am. I ask that any parents volunteering back stage for recital weekend please show up 30 minutes early to at least one dress rehearsal to go over all of the backstage requirements.
What To Bring	*ALL COSTUMES will be required for dress rehearsal. If you have a HAIR PIECE and/ or ACCESSORIES please practice with them on and properly intact with BOBBY PINS
	*SNACKS AND BEVERAGES however there is NO FOOD OR BEVERAGES INSIDE OF AUDITORIUM. We are permitted the use of the schools cafeteria so please feel free to enjoy lunch or snacking there.
	* DANCE SHOES
When Is Finale Practice	There will be a finale practice at the beginning and end of each rehearsal. The times are listed below. You do not need to attend all practices but are however expected/ needed to attend one per rehearsal.

Appox. Time of Rehearsal		Wizard Of Oz Recital Line-Up Saturday Dress Rehearsal
10:00 - 10:15		Peek - A Boo - Mommy/Daddy and Me
10:15 - 11:00		FINALE PRATICE
11:00 - 11:10	1	Home on the Range- Int Ballet
11:10 - 11:15		SCENE
11:15 - 11:30	2	Going on strike - Preschool Jazz
11:30 - 11:45	3	Tornado - Beg/Jun Tap
11:45 - 11:50		SCENE
11:50 - 12:05	4	Some Where over the Rainbow - Preschool Acro 1
		SCENE
12:05 - 12:20	5	Sacrifice - Pointe - Quick Change Jenna
12:20 - 12:30		SCENE
12:30 - 12:45	6	Munkinland - Preschool Hip Hop - Quick Change Bria S, Aylivia K , Amber P, Kaylor P , Ava M
12:45 - 12:50		SCENE
12:50 - 1:00	7	Something new - Int tap - Quick Change Haley J
1:00 - 1:15	8	I feel pretty - Predance Ballet
		SCENE
1:15 - 1:25	9	Outta my head - Int Jazz 1 - Quick Change Hannah T
1:25 - 1:30		SCENE
1:30 - 1:45	10	Take it to go - Preschool Acro 2 -Quick Change KarLee L, Olivia L
1:45 - 2:00	11	I want to break free - Junior Acro - Quick Change Lauryn H
2:00 - 2:05		SCENE
2:05 - 2:15	12	Tinman heart - Adv Contemp 2
2:15 - 2:30	13	Ease on down the road - Junior Jazz - Quick Change Keira M , Lindsay J, Grace M , Kora H, Abby C, Hailey C, Emerson W, Teija U, Payton S,
2:30 - 2:35		SCENE
2:35 - 2:45	14	Recess - Int Hip Hop
2:45 - 3:00	15	Roar like a lion - Predance Tap/Jazz
		NARRATION
3:00 - 3:05	16	Since you've been gone - Int/Sr Musical Theatre - Quick Change Rylie H
3:05 - 3:15	17	Walk this way - Beginner Hip Hop
		NARRATION
3:15 - 3:30	18	Can't help falling in love with you - Preschool ballet 1 and 2
3:30 - 4:00		FINALE PRATICE
4:00 - 4:15	19	Poppies - Advanced Contemp - Possible Quick Change
		INTERMISSION

Appox. Time of Rehearsal		Wizard Of Oz - Recital Line-Up Sunday Dress Rehearsal
		INTERMISSION
10:00 - 10:30		FINALE PRACTICE
10:30 - 10:50	20	Merry OI land of oz - Intermediate Acro
10:50 - 11:00	21	The Joker - Adv Hip Hop
11:00 - 11:10		SCENE
11:10 - 11:25	22	Coodies - Preschool Tap
11:25 - 11:40	23	Freaks like me - Junior Musical Theatre
		NARRATION
11:40 - 11:50	24	Without you - Sr Ballet
11:50 - 12:05	25	Magic - Int Jazz 2
		NARRATION
12:05 - 12:15	26	Sinking Feeling - Sr/Adv Jazz - Quick Change Entire Jazz Class !
12:15 - 12:20		SCENE
12:20 - 12:35	27	Beginner Acro- Big Bow Wow
		NARRATION
12:35 - 12:40	28	Red Shoe Blues - Kiana's solo - Quick Change Kiana
12:40 - 12:55	29	Bird flu - Sr/adv acro
12:55 - 1:10	30	Mean - Beginner Jazz - Quick Change Emily WR, Loghan L, Addisyn V, Kennedy L, Hayleigh P
1:10 - 1:20		LONG SCENE (don't panic!)
1:20 - 1:35	31	What The Water Gave Me- Comp Acro - Quick Change Entire Acro Class
1:35 - 1:40		SCENE
1:40 - 1:55	32	Here Comes The Sun - Beginner Ballet
1:55 - 2:05	33	Santeria - Advanced Tap
2:05 - 2:15		SCENE
2:15 - 2:25	34	Are We There Yet? - Int Contemp - Quick Change Emma B, Mady G
2:25 - 2:40	35	Mama Im Coming Home - Junior Ballet
2:40 - 2:55	36	Jump Around - Junior Hip Hop
		NARRATION
2:55 - 3:20	37	Wizard of Oz - Production - Quick Change
3:20 - 4:00		FINALE PRACTICE
		FINALE